	OFFICIAL

	[image: Description: Description: Description: Untitled:Users:berrimann:Desktop:CCS BRAND:Logos:CCS artwork:Colour 2935:CCS_2935_SML_AW.png]
	
	
9th Floor, The Capital,
Old Hall Street, Liverpool.
L3 9PP
	
Tel:  0345 010 3503
Email:  info@crowncommercial.gov.uk

www.gov.uk/ccs



McKinsey & Company, Inc. United Kingdom
The Post Building
100 Museum St
London WC1A 1PB 

Attn: REDACTED TEXT
REDACTED TEXT

[bookmark: date][bookmark: Title]Date: 29th July 2021 
Contract ref: CCCC21A78

Dear Sir/Madam,

Award of contract for the Provision of Consultancy Support for the Army Advanced Development Programme

Further to your submission of a bid for the above Procurement, on behalf of Ministry of Defence (the “Authority”), I am pleased to inform you that you ranked first in our evaluation and therefore we would like to award the contract to you. 

This was a two Stage tender, however you were the only bidder that would have proceeded to Stage 2 in accordance with the evaluation criteria. The Authority concluded there was no gain in proceeding with your presentation under the circumstances. You have therefore been assigned a nominal score of “N/A” for the Stage 2 Presentation element of the evaluation. 


The attached appendix provides detailed feedback on your submission.

The call-off contract shall commence 29th day of July 2021 and the Expiry Date will be 28th day of July 2023. The Authority reserves the option to extend the call-off contract by 2 periods of 12 months (2 + 1 + 1). The total contract value shall be £1,002,710 excluding VAT and the contract extension options.

This procurement activity was a Call Off under Commercial Agreement RM6008 – Management Consultancy Framework 2 – Lot 1, Business Consultancy and the Commercial Agreement Terms and Conditions shall apply. A copy of the contract is provided with this Award Letter and includes those terms and conditions. 

Please sign the Call-Off Contract/Terms and Conditions (Attachment 5) and forward to the Procurement Lead electronically via the e-Sourcing Suites’ messaging service by 1700 hours on Tuesday 3rd August 2021.
A copy signed on behalf of the Authority will be returned for your records. 

Should you have any queries regarding this or any other matter please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully,

	[bookmark: _GoBack]REDACTED TEXT


	REDACTED TEXT

REDACTED TEXT
 
REDACTED TEXT

	

	
	

	
	



OFFICIAL
GWG T32-Call Off Award letter v2.1
© Crown copyright 2021

Page 1 of 2

image1.png
08y
% Oy B¢l

Crown
Commercial
Service




